
 
 

CITY OF CAMPBELL 
Community Development Department 

 
October 7, 2020 
 

NOTICE OF SITE AND ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT APPLICATION 

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Division of the Community Development Department of the City 
of Campbell has received an application for an Administrative Site and Architectural Review Permit for 
the following project proposal:  
 
Project Address: 520 Cambrian Drive 
Zoning/Area Plan: R-1-8 
Neighborhood Association(s): STACC 
File No.: PLN-2020-66 
APN: 412-39-001 
Applicant: Natasha Muller 
Property Owner: Marwan Freij 
Application Type: Administrative Site and Architectural Review Permit 
Project Description: To allow a 1,052 square-foot first-floor addition and 396 sq. ft. interior remodel. 
 

 
 
This project will be decided by the Community Development Director and you have the opportunity to 
provide comment prior to the Director’s decision.  The ten-day comment period for this application begins 
on October 9, 2020 and ends on October 19, 2020. Any comments regarding this application must be 
submitted in writing (including email) to the Planning Division before 5:00 p.m. on October 19, 2020. The 
Director will then consider all comments submitted within this time period prior to a decision. No 
additional notice will be provided. Please contact the project planner in a timely manner to determine 
what decision was reached.   

Decisions by the Community Development Director are final in 10 calendar days following the date of 
approval, unless an appeal is received in writing at the City of Campbell Community Development 
Department, 70 N. First Street, Campbell, prior to the end of the appeal period.  A written appeal must be 
accompanied with the required $200 appeal filing fee. City Hall is currently closed to the public however 
plans and architectural drawings may be viewed on the City's 'Public Notices' web page 
(http://www.cityofcampbell.com/501/Public-Notices) under 'Administrative Decisions' or by contacting the 
project planner. Questions or comments regarding this application may be addressed to Stephen Rose, 
Senior Planner, in the Community Development Department, at (408) 866-2142 or by email 
stephenr@campbellca.gov. 

http://www.cityofcampbell.com/501/Public-Notices
mailto:stephenr@campbellca.gov
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This map is based on GIS Information and reflects the most current 
information at the time of this printing. The map is intended for reference 
purposes only and the City and its staff is not responsible for errors.
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ASSESSOR MAP

DESIGNER:SMART SPACE BY NATASHA MULLER  (408) 357 - 0067

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED PROJECT WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM AND INSTALLATION WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D (VICE NFPA 13). 

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE A SEPARATE PERMIT UNDER SAN JOSE BUREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION. 

APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL NEW & EXISTING
BUILDINGS IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE & LEGIBLE FROM THE
STREET OR FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
THEIR BACKROUND. 

TITLE 24:
IANNUCCI CONSULTANTS

NICK BIGNARDI
(408) 866 - 1620

A0

CAMBRIAN DR

SITE MAP

OWNER: MARWAN  & SHADIN FREIJ (650) 906-3034

 ADDITION AT FRONT/ SIDE - 1,052 SF 
(N) ENTRY / LIVING / DINING & MASTER SUITE WITH OPEN PORCHES

INTERIOR REMODEL - 396 SF 
REMODEL OF TWO BATHROOMS,

RELOCATE MUD ROOM & POWDER ROOM, ADD OFFICE &
GUEST SUITE WITHIN (E) AREA. 

REMOVE NON LOAD BEARING WALL  AT GARAGE.

(E) FRONT DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN / ALL (E) TREES TO REMAIN 

RELOCATE A/C, ALL OTHER (E) UTILITIES TO REMAIN

(E) SOLAR PANELS TO REMAIN

(N) SPRINKLER SHALL COMPLY WITH R313 FOR RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLERS.

CAL GREEN REQUIRES EVERY PROJECT TO HAVE A 
WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 

 WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION. 

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL + ADDITION
520 CAMBRIAN DR

CAMPBELL, CA 95008
APN 412-39-001 

PROJECT DATA
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SITE INFO
APN: 412-39-001 

ZONING: R-1-8 CAMPBELL VILLAGE

EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: R-3/U

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 35' / 2.5 STORIES 
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 18'  / 1 STORY

LOT SIZE 
.2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF
MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO 45%  = 5,130  SF
MAX LOT COVERAGE 40% = 4,560 SF

EXISTING AREA
(E) HABITABLE AREA = 2,955
(E) NON HAB. GARAGE = 360 SF 
(E) NON HAB. COVERED FRONT PORCH = 29 SF 
(E) TOTAL = 3,344 SF 

PROPOSED AREA
(E) RESIDENCE TO REMAIN  = 3,344 SF 
(N) HABITABLE = 1,052 SF
(N) GROSS TOTAL = 4,396 SF

4,396 SF PROPOSED < 5,130 SF MAX = ALLOWED

INTERIOR REMODEL AREA
OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183 SF
GUEST SUITE : 280 SF
GARAGE : 5 SF
INTERIOR REMODEL TOTAL = 396 SF

ALTERATION AREA
ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 396 = 1,448 SF
TOTAL 1,448 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION, ADDITION / REMODEL NEEDS 
TO BE LESS THAN 50% OF 3,344 EXISTING = 1,672 SF

1,448 SF PROPOSED < 1,672 SF EXISTING = ALLOWED

SHEET INDEX

A0           TITLE SHEET

BLUEPRINT FOR A CLEAN BAY

A1           NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS

A2 CAL GREEN REQUIREMENTS

A3a CIVIL LAND SURVEY

A3b SITE PLAN 

A4 EXISTING / DEMO FLOOR PLAN 

A5           EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A6 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 

A7           PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A8 EXISTING & PROPOSED ROOF PLANS

S0          STRUCTURAL NOTES

S1          FOUNDATION PLAN
 
S2           FRAMING PLAN

SD1-SD2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

E-1           ELECTRICAL PLAN

T24 1-T24 2        TITLE 24

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
- CA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2016
- CA ENERGY CODE 2016
- CA FIRE CODE 2016
- CA BUILDING CODE 2016
- CA MECHANICAL CODE 2016
- CA PLUMBING CODE 2016
- CA ELECTRICAL CODE 2016
- CA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE 2016
- ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL 
CITY & STATE LAWS & REGULATIONS

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED 
TO BUILDING OCCUPANT OR OWNER 

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

STRUCTURAL:
4X ENGINEERING
EFE SOZKESEN
(408) 642-5464

SITE
LOCATION

11 9.1.20

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

CITY DATE & APPROVAL

VERIFICATION OF REPLACEMENT OF ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN NON-COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH
WATER-CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AS SPECIFIED IN CIVIL CODE SECTION 1101.1-1101.8, SHALL BE

PROVIDED TO THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THIS REQUIREMENT APPLIES
TO ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN PLUMBING FIXTURES LOCATED WITHIN THE STRUCTURE UNDER THE SCOPE OF

THIS PERMIT.

BUILDER MUST PROVIDE THE HOMEOWNERS WITH A LUMINARIES SCHEDULE (AS REQUIRED IN THE TITLE 24
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, PART 1, 10-103(B)) THAT INCLUDES A LIST OF LAMPS INSTALLED IN THE

LUMINARIES.

CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN WILL BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR.

MATERIAL COLLECTION: THE TOWN EXCLUSIVE PROVIDED OF THIS SERVICE IS WEST VALLEY COLLECTION &
RECYCLING (408) 283-9250

TOWN CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR DOWNLOAD FROM THE TOWN OF
LOS GATOS WEBSITE AT WWW.LOSGATOSCA.GOV.

DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED, PRIOR TO THE FIRST INSPECTION, CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE TO
THE WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN PROVIDED TO THE JURISDICTION. CGBSC SECTION 4.408.5.

ALL ADHESIVE, SEALANTS, CAULKS, PAINTS, COATINGS, AND AEROSOL PAINT CONTAINERS MUST REMAIN ON
THE SITE FOR FIELD VERIFICATION BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR. CGBSC SECTION 4.504.2.4.

PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION, A LETTER SIGNED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR THE OWNER/
BUILDER (FOR ANY OWNER/BUILDER PROJECTS) MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS BUILDING

OFFICIAL CERTIFYING THAT ALL ADHESIVE, SEALANTS, CAULKS, PAINTS, COATINGS, AND AEROSOL PAINTS,
AEROSOL COATING, CARPET SYSTEMS (INCLUDING CARPETING, CUSHION AND ADHESIVE), RESILIENT

FLOORING SYSTEMS, AND COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS INSTALLED ON THIS PROJECT ARE WITHIN THE
EMISSION LIMITS SPECIFIED IN THE CGBSC SECTION 4.504.

SITE
LOCATION

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
MUD ROOM : 109

REMODEL TOTAL: 572

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 572 = 1,624 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 1,672 SF

A0 COVER SHEET

A1 SITE PHOTOGRAPHY

A2 AREA CALCULATIONS

A3 SITE PLAN

1 OF 1 - CIVIL LAND SURVEY 

A4 EXISTING / DEMO PLAN

A5 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A6 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

A7 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 

A8 ROOF PLANS 

(TO BE PROVIDED BY CITY OF CAMPBELL)

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
GARAGE : 5

REMODEL TOTAL: 396

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 396 = 1,448 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 50% OF EXISTING = 1,672 SF

1448 < 1672 = ALLOWED

DESIGNER:
SMART SPACE 

NATASHA MULLER 
(408) 357 - 0067

OWNER:
MARWAN FREIJ
& SHADIN SAAH
(650) 906-3034

11

FRONT PORCH
11



DateRevisions

Date JUNE 2020

SHOWNScale

Drawn By NM

Job

Sheet

S
m

ar
t S

pa
ce

 -
  R

es
id

en
tia

l &
 In

te
rio

r 
D

es
ig

n 
N

at
as

ha
 M

ul
le

r 
 -

 F
ou

nd
er

 +
 L

ea
d 

D
es

ig
ne

r 
co

nt
ac

t@
sm

ar
ts

pa
ce

id
.c

om
w

w
w

.s
m

ar
ts

pa
ce

id
.c

om
40

8.
35

7.
00

67
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHY SHEET

SITE LEGEND
N.T.S.

1 - PROJECT SITE
CAMBRIAN DRIVE

2 - ADJACENT NEIGHBOR - RIGHT SIDE

CAMBRIAN DRIVE

3 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR 4 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR 5 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR

1 - PROJECT SITE
STONEHURST WAY

6 - ADJACENT NEIGHBOR - LEFT SIDE

(CORNER - CAMBRIAN DR / OAK PARK LN)

7 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR
(CORNER - CAMBRIAN DR / STONEHURST WAY)

STONEHURST WAY

8 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR 9 - ACROSS THE STREET NEIGHBOR
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R=20.00'
L=36.27'

D=103°54'45"

CP #1
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6" TREE
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12" TREE
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NOT USED IN THIS SURVEY

S75°25'25"W 452.44' (S75%%d25'25"W 452.52' 30 M 6)

BASIS OF BEARINGS

(E) GARAGE

BUILDING CALCULATIONS

EXISTING AREA: 

A - 31'-6" x 42'-6" = 1,339

B - 28' x 36'-6" = 1,022

C - 12' x 33'-7" = 403

D - 6' 8 1/2" x 24'-10 1/2" = 167

E - 17'-1 1/2" x 18'-7 = 318

F - 9'  x 10'-6" = 95
     
     EXISTING AREA:  3,344  

ADDITION AREA: 

G - 9'  x 8'-1" = 73

H - 12'  x 30'-6" = 366

I - 18'-7"  x 33' = 613

     ADDITION AREA: 1,052  

TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING: 4,396  SF

PROPERTY NOTES: 
- LOT IS PART OF THE CAMPBELL VILLAGE R-1-8 ZONE 
- MAX 45% FLOOR AREA RATIO 
- MAX 45% LOT COVERAGE 

SUBMITTAL NOTES: 
- 6 TOTAL SETS OF PROJECT PLANS DUE AT SUBMITTAL 
- SUBMITTAL IS TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT WITH THE UNIFORM
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
- ADMINISTRATIVE SITE & ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT - 2/3
MONTHS FOR REVIEW 
- NO PUBLIC HEARING 
- APPLICATION FEES WILL BE DUE AT TIME OF SUBMITTAL 

SETBACKS: 
- FRONT SETBACK - 20'
- REAR - 15% LOT DEPTH OR 20% LESSER 
- SIDE - 5' OR 1/2 THE HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING WALL ADJACENT
TO THE SIDE PROPERTY LINE (WHICHEVER IS GREATER). 
- STREET SIDE - 12' 
- GARAGE - 25' 

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

LOT COVERAGE & FAR (INCL GARAGE) : 11,400 X .45% = 
5,130 SF TOTAL ALLOWED

LOT SIZE: 
.2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF LAND SURVEY 
(.27 ACRE  / 11,761 SF REDFIN) 

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
MUD ROOM : 109

REMODEL TOTAL: 572

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 572 = 1,624 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 1,672 SF

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED BUILDING = 4,396 

NEW COVERED PORCHES: 

1 - 17'-10"  x 4' = 71

2 - 13' x 2'-6" = 33

3 - 13'-4"  x 11'-8" = 156

     COVERED PORCHES: 104

EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS:

4 - 25' x 32'-6" = 812

5 - 28' x 8'-10" = 247

6 - 14'-6" x 36'-8" = 532

7 - 27'-6" x 28' = 770

   CONCRETE SLABS: 2,361 

NEW OPEN PATIO:

8 - 12'-10"  x 11'-8" = 150

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 7,227 SF

(E) DRIVEWAY

LOT COVERAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING: 4,396  SF

COVERED PORCHES: 104

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: 4,500 SF 

4,500 < 4,560 SF = ALLOWED

(E) FRONT PORCH
CONVERTED TO LIVING
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EXISTING WALLS

EXTERIOR WALLS:
3,302 / 12 = 275 LF 

INTERIOR WALLS:
3,868/ 12 = 322 LF

13
6

15
3

2525

20
3

10
4

10
0

36

1338

925

1605

MAX WALL MODIFICATION

EXTERIOR WALLS:
275 LF x 75% = 206 LF MAX

INTERIOR WALLS:
322 LF x 75% = 242 LF MAX

EXTERIOR
WALL LABELS

INTERIOR
WALL LABELS

48
21
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NEW MODIFIED WALLS

EXTERIOR:

NEW EXTERIOR WALLS:
1,255 / 12 = 105 LF 

DEMO EXTERIOR WALLS: 
272 / 12 = 23 LF 

TOTAL = 128 LF 

128 LF MODIFIED < 206 LF EXISTING 

INTERIOR:

NEW INTERIOR WALLS:
2,367 / 12 = 197 LF

DEMO INTERIOR WALLS:
377 / 12 = 31 LF

TOTAL = 228 LF 

228 LF MODIFIED < 242 LF EXISTING 
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EXTERIOR
DEMO LABELS

INTERIOR
DEMO LABELS

(N) EXTERIOR
WALL LABELS

(N) INTERIOR
WALL LABELS
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(N) RIDGE
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(E) VALLEY

(E) RIDGE

(E) RIDGE

SLOPE TO TIE
(E) RIDGE TO 

(N) RIDGE

4 : 12

4 
: 1

2

(E) RIDGE 

(N) SUNTUBES

(N) SUNTUBES

(N) SUNTUBE

(N) SKYLIGHT

(N) SKYLIGHT

(N) SKYLIGHT

(N) SKYLIGHT

COFFER

(N) SKYLIGHT

OLD ROOF LINE

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,133 SF

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 470 SF

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,230 SF

                      TOTAL 4,833 SF

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,133

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 470

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,230

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,140 X 75% = 2350

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 470 + NEW TO BE ADDED 1,230 = 1,700

1,700 < 2,350 = NOT CONSIDERED A NEW HOUSE

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,102

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 290

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,700

                         TOTAL 5,092

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,133 SF

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 470 SF

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,230 SF

                      TOTAL 4,833 SF

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,133

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 470

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,230

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,140 X 75% = 2350

MODIFIED / NEW 470 +1,230 = 1,700

1,700 < 2,350 = NOT CONSIDERED A NEW HOUSE

ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN 3,102

NEW TO REPLACE EXISTING 290

NEW TO BE ADDED 1,700

                         TOTAL 5,092
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CALCULATIONS

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ROOF CALCS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

MODIFIED WALL CALCS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING WALL CALCS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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The Site/Plat Plan shall include

location and size of gas/electric/water
meters, main sewer and water line locations, all exterior appliances, & large trees.

Add Notation: Finished ground
surfaces shall be graded 5% slope away from building- hard surfaces shall be sloped

1% away from building.

Cal Green 4.106.2 requires that during construction, storm water from the property
remains on the property. Utilizing catch basins, wattles, straw, and filters show the
planned site water management, include actions on the plot plan in terms of water

retention and how water will not be directed to neighbor properties or flow to the public
storm system. Include truck tire wash provisions.

Upon construction completion show the home’s water retention plan. Show roof
gutters and downspouts that connect to subsurface drain pipes that terminate into

drywells or pop-up emitters or retention basins located in the middle of the front and/or
back yards. The plan must clearly identify the actions necessary to retain all storm
waters on site and not to flow to the public storm system or neighboring properties.

Cal Green requires every project to have a Waste Management Plan and that normal
trash creation is reduced 65% through better efficiencies, yield, and recycling policies.

Construction trash may be source separated on-site or hauled off by an approved
collection recycler. Provisions need to be in place so that rain water does not enter a

trash pile and then run off into the public storm system or the neighbor’s property. This
is a requirement placed on all projects and subcontractors; managed by the owner or

general contractor.
State on Demo or Site Plan the project’s Waste Management Plan

(Sample) Waste Management Plan
Construction wash-out water from concrete, mortar, tile, taping, and painting shall be done in
a portable containment pool or in a lined evaporative pit. Wash-out shall not enter the storm

water system.
Trash piles shall not be located in the front yard or visible from the street. Trash piles shall not

contain: paints, solvents, glues, taping compound, food products, or easily recycle-able
discards such as bottles, cans, plastics, or paper. Remaining trash shall be limited to

concrete, wood, drywall, roofing, and assorted metals and shall be covered with a waterproof
tarp. Trash shall be separated at an approved bay area disposal site such as Guadalupe

Recycling. All trash is to be quickly hauled off site. Retain the receipt and keep with the permit
documents, proof of recycle and disposal of the job site trash will be checked periodically and

prior to final inspection.
or

West Valley Collection and Recycling (408) 283-9250 will deliver a roll-off debris box and sort
the trash off site
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ZONING: R-1-8 CAMPBELL VILLAGE

EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: R-3/U

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 30'

LOT SIZE: .2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO 45%  = 5,130  SF
MAX LOT COVERAGE 40% = 4,560 SF

EXISTING AREA
(E) HABITABLE AREA = 2,955
(E) NON HAB.  GARAGE = 360 SF 
(E) NON HAB. COVERED FRONT PORCH = 29 SF 
(E) TOTAL = 3,344 SF 

PROPOSED AREA
(E) RESIDENCE TO REMAIN  = 3,344 SF 
(N) HABITABLE = 1,052 SF
(N) GROSS TOTAL = 4,396 SF

4,396 < 5,130 = ALLOWED

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING = 4,396 SF

(E) DRIVEWAY = 793

(E) INSIDE SIDE / REAR PATIO = 779

(E) REAR PATIO = 770

(N) FRONT COVERED PORCH = 164

(N) STREET SIDE COVERED PORCH = 150

(N) STREET SIDE PATIO = 144

TOTAL  = 7,196 SF

(E) UNCOVERED 
SIDE / REAR PATIO

(E) UNCOVERED 
REAR PATIO
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STORM 
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PROPERTY NOTES: 
- LOT IS PART OF THE CAMPBELL VILLAGE R-1-8 ZONE 
- MAX 45% FLOOR AREA RATIO 
- MAX 45% LOT COVERAGE 

SUBMITTAL NOTES: 
- 6 TOTAL SETS OF PROJECT PLANS DUE AT SUBMITTAL 
- SUBMITTAL IS TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT WITH THE UNIFORM
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
- ADMINISTRATIVE SITE & ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT - 2/3
MONTHS FOR REVIEW 
- NO PUBLIC HEARING 
- APPLICATION FEES WILL BE DUE AT TIME OF SUBMITTAL 

SETBACKS: 
- FRONT SETBACK - 20'
- REAR - 15% LOT DEPTH OR 20% LESSER 
- SIDE - 5' OR 1/2 THE HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING WALL ADJACENT
TO THE SIDE PROPERTY LINE (WHICHEVER IS GREATER). 
- STREET SIDE - 12' 
- GARAGE - 25' 

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

LOT COVERAGE & FAR (INCL GARAGE) : 11,400 X .45% = 
5,130 SF TOTAL ALLOWED

LOT SIZE: 
.2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF LAND SURVEY 
(.27 ACRE  / 11,761 SF REDFIN) 

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
MUD ROOM : 109

REMODEL TOTAL: 572

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 572 = 1,624 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 1,672 SF

(N) STEP

(N) POST

rear YARD
(STREET SIDE)

PUBLIC WORKS NOTES

STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY GRADING OR BUILDING  PERMITS, THE APPLICANT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL
POLLUTION DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT REQUIREMENTS, SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
REQUIREMENTS, AND THE CAMPBELL MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION. THE PRIMARY
OBJECTIVES ARE TO IMPROVE THE QUALITY AND REDUCE THE QUANTITY OF STORMWATER RUNOFF TO THE BAY. 

WATER METER(S) AND SEWER CLEANOUT(S)
EXISTING AND PROPOSED WATER METER(S) AND SEWER  CLEANOUT(S) SHALL BE RELOCATED OR INSTALLED ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY BEHIND THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. 

PAVEMENT RESTORATION
THE APPLICANT SHALL RESTORE THE PAVEMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY STANDARD REQUIREMENTS. IN THE EVENT THAT
THE ROADWAY HAS RECENTLY RECEIVED A PAVEMENT TREATMENT OR RECONSTRUCTION, THE PROJECT WILL BE SUBJECT
TO THE CITY’S STREET CUT MORATORIUM. 

UTILITY ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 
SEPARATE ENCROACHMENT PERMITS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES TO SERVE THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE REQUIRED
(INCLUDING WATER, SEWER, GAS, ELECTRIC, ETC.). APPLICANT 
SHALL APPLY FOR AND PAY ALL NECESSARY FEES FOR UTILITY PERMITS FOR SANITARY SEWER, GAS, WATER,  ELECTRIC AND
ALL OTHER UTILITY WORK. 

FIRE / SPRINKLER NOTES
WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS: POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONTAMINATION 
CAUSED BY FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLIES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTORS 
AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO CONTACT THE WATER PURVEYOR SUPPLYING THE SITE OF SUCH PROJECT, AND TO COMPLY 
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THAT PURVEYOR. SUCH REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN OF 
ANY WATER-BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND/OR FIRE SUPPRESSION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS OR STORAGE 
CONTAINERS THAT MAY BE PHYSICALLY CONNECTED IN ANY MANNER TO AN APPLIANCE CAPABLE OF CAUSING 
CONTAMINATION OF THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY OF THE PURVEYOR OF RECORD. FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SYSTEM(S) 
UNDER CONSIDERATION WILL NOT BE GRANTED BY THIS OFFICE UNTIL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD ARE DOCUMENTED BY THAT PURVEYOR AS HAVING BEEN MET BY THE APPLICANT(S). 
2019 CFC SEC. 903.3.5 AND HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE 13114.7. 

ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION: NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, 
BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR 
BACKGROUND. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ADDITIONAL 
APPROVED LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR 
ALPHABETICAL LETTERS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (101.6 MM) HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE 
WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH (12.7 MM). WHERE ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF A PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING CANNOT BE 
VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT, POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO IDENTIFY THE 
STRUCTURE. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. CFC SEC. 505.1. 
 
  
CONSTRUCTION SITE FIRE SAFETY: ALL CONSTRUCTION SITES MUST COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 
THE CFC CHAPTER 33 AND OUR STANDARD DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION S1-7. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE NOTATIONS 
ON SUBSEQUENT PLAN SUBMITTALS, AS APPROPRIATE TO THE PROJECT. CFC CHP. 33. 
THIS REVIEW SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN APPROVAL OF A VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE 
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE OR OF OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTION. A PERMIT PRESUMING TO 
GIVE AUTHORITY TO VIOLATE OR CANCEL THE PROVISIONS OF THE FIRE CODE OR OTHER SUCH LAWS OR 
REGULATIONS SHALL NOT BE VALID. ANY ADDITION TO OR ALTERATION OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE. [CFC, CH.1, 105.3.6] 

BUILDING COMPLIANCE NOTES

FINISHED GROUND
SURFACES SHALL BE GRADED 5% SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING- HARD SURFACES SHALL BE SLOPED
1% AWAY FROM BUILDING.

CAL GREEN 
4.106.2 REQUIRES THAT DURING CONSTRUCTION, STORM WATER FROM THE PROPERTY REMAINS ON THE PROPERTY.
UTILIZING CATCH BASINS, WATTLES, STRAW, AND FILTERS SHOW THE
PLANNED SITE WATER MANAGEMENT, INCLUDE ACTIONS ON THE PLOT PLAN IN TERMS OF WATER RETENTION AND HOW
WATER WILL NOT BE DIRECTED TO NEIGHBOR PROPERTIES OR FLOW TO THE PUBLIC STORM SYSTEM. INCLUDE TRUCK TIRE
WASH PROVISIONS.

WATER RETENTION
UPON CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION SHOW THE HOME’S WATER RETENTION PLAN. SHOW ROOF GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS THAT CONNECT TO SUBSURFACE DRAIN PIPES THAT TERMINATE INTO DRYWELLS OR POP-UP EMITTERS OR
RETENTION BASINS LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE FRONT AND/OR BACK YARDS. THE PLAN MUST CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE
ACTIONS NECESSARY TO RETAIN ALL STORM WATERS ON SITE AND NOT TO FLOW TO THE PUBLIC STORM SYSTEM OR
NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES.

WASTE MANAGEMENT
CAL GREEN REQUIRES EVERY PROJECT TO HAVE A WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN AND THAT NORMAL TRASH CREATION IS
REDUCED 65% THROUGH BETTER EFFICIENCIES, YIELD, AND RECYCLING POLICIES. CONSTRUCTION TRASH MAY BE SOURCE
SEPARATED ON-SITE OR HAULED OFF BY AN APPROVED COLLECTION RECYCLER. PROVISIONS NEED TO BE IN PLACE SO THAT
RAIN WATER DOES NOT ENTER A TRASH PILE AND THEN RUN OFF INTO THE PUBLIC STORM SYSTEM OR THE NEIGHBOR’S
PROPERTY. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT PLACED ON ALL PROJECTS AND SUBCONTRACTORS; MANAGED BY THE OWNER OR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. STATE ON DEMO OR SITE PLAN THE PROJECT’S WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN (SAMPLE) WASTE
MANAGEMENT PLAN CONSTRUCTION WASH-OUT WATER FROM CONCRETE, MORTAR, TILE, TAPING, AND PAINTING SHALL BE
DONE IN A PORTABLE CONTAINMENT POOL OR IN A LINED EVAPORATIVE PIT. WASH-OUT SHALL NOT ENTER THE STORM WATER
SYSTEM.
TRASH PILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD OR VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. TRASH PILES SHALL NOT CONTAIN:
PAINTS, SOLVENTS, GLUES, TAPING COMPOUND, FOOD PRODUCTS, OR EASILY RECYCLE-ABLE DISCARDS SUCH AS BOTTLES,
CANS, PLASTICS, OR PAPER. REMAINING TRASH SHALL BE LIMITED TO CONCRETE, WOOD, DRYWALL, ROOFING, AND
ASSORTED METALS AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH A WATERPROOF TARP. TRASH SHALL BE SEPARATED AT AN APPROVED BAY
AREA DISPOSAL SITE SUCH AS GUADALUPE RECYCLING. ALL TRASH IS TO BE QUICKLY HAULED OFF SITE. RETAIN THE
RECEIPT AND KEEP WITH THE PERMIT DOCUMENTS, PROOF OF RECYCLE AND DISPOSAL OF THE JOB SITE TRASH WILL BE
CHECKED PERIODICALLY AND PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. OR WEST VALLEY COLLECTION AND RECYCLING (408) 283-9250
WILL DELIVER A ROLL-OFF DEBRIS BOX AND SORT THE TRASH OFF SITE

THE SITE/PLAT PLAN SHALL INCLUDE

LOCATION AND SIZE OF GAS/ELECTRIC/WATER
METERS, MAIN SEWER AND WATER LINE LOCATIONS, ALL EXTERIOR APPLIANCES, & LARGE TREES.
 DOCUMENTS, PROOF OF RECYCLE AND DISPOSAL OF THE JOB SITE TRASH WILL BE CHECKED
PERIODICALLY AND PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. OR WEST VALLEY COLLECTION AND RECYCLING
(408) 283-9250 WILL DELIVER A ROLL-OFF DEBRIS BOX AND SORT THE TRASH OFF SITE
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A3
SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

DRAINAGE NOTES:
1. FINISH GRADE AROUND THE STRUCTURE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE
FOUNDATION A MIN. OF 5% FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10'. (CBC 1804.3)
EXCEPTION: WHERE CLIMATIC OR SOIL CONDITIONS WARRANT, THE SLOPE OF
THE GROUND AWAY FROM THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO
BE REDUCED TO NOT LESS THAN 2%. THE PROCEDURE USED TO ESTABLISH
THE FINAL GROUND LEVEL ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL ACCOUNT
FOR ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT OF BACKFILL. 

2. ON GRADED SITES, THE TOP OF ANY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND
ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE STREET GUTTER AT POINT OF DISCHARGE OR
THE INLET OF AN APPROVED DRAINAGE DEVICE A MINIMUM OF 12" PLUS 2%.
ALTERNATE ELEVATIONS ARE PERMITTED SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL, PROVIDED IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT THE REQUIRED
DRAINAGE TO THE POINT OF DISCHARGE AND AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE IS
PROVIDED AT ALL LOCATIONS OF THE SITE. (CBC 1808.7.4)

3. ALL RUN OFF FROM ROOFS SHALL BE COLLECTED BY ROOF GUTTERS. ALL
ROOF GUTTER DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SCREENS TO
PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF LEAVES, TWIGS & DEBRIS . 

4. ROOF GUTTER DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SPLASH BLOCKS
LOCATED IMMEDIATELY BELOW POINT OF DOWNSPOUT DISCHARGE. SPLASH
BLOCKS SHALLL DIRECT ROOF GUTTER FLOW AWAY FROM BUILDING
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT PONDING OF WATER ADJACENT TO
BUILDING FOUNDATION. 

4. ALL STORM DRAINAGE PIPING, FITTINGS, AREA DRAINS, DROP INLETS ETC
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECS.

5. ALL PIPES FROM THE ROOF GUTTER DOWN SPOUTS AND/OR YARD PIPING
SHALL BE IN 4" SDR-35, UNO. SLOPE MIN. 1% MIN TO APPROVED RELEASE
LOCATION. 

6. SIDE YARD DRAINAGE SWALES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO FACILITATE
RUNOFF AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AT THE MAX RATE PRACTICABLE.
RUNOFF TO ADJACENT PARCELS IS PROHIBITED. 

7. UNO, ALL DRAINAGE SWALES AND OTHER LANDSCAPED FINISH SURFACES
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROMOTE RUNOFF CONTACT WITH LANDSCAPE
VEGETATION AND SOIL MEDIA EN ROUTE TO APPROVED DISCHARGE LOCATION.
RUN OFF SHALL BE DIRECTED TOWARD FRONT YARD AND BACKYARD AS
SHOWN. PROVIDE 1% MINIMUM SLOPE TOWARD  DISCHARGE LOCATION IN
LANDSCAPED AREAS, EXCEPT TOWARD BUILDING FOUNDATION. 

8. TOWN CODE SECTION 6.40.020 REQUIRES AN APPROVED BACKWATER VALVE
ON DRAINAGE PIPING SERVING FIXTURE THAT HAVE FLOOD LEVEL RIMS LESS
THAN 12-INCHES ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.
CPC 710.0.

9. COMPLIANCE WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES TO
PREVENT FLOODING OF ADJACENT PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CGBSC
SECTION 4.106.2:

A. PROVIDE RETENTION BASINS OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO RETAIN STORM
WATER ON SITE.

B. WHERE STORM WATER IS CONVEYED TO THE PUBLIC DRAINAGE
SYSTEM, SHOW METHOD OF FILTRATION 

CONSISTING OF A BARRIER SYSTEM, WATER OR OTHER APPROVED
METHOD.

C. SHOW COMPLIANCE TO LOCAL STORM WATER ORDINANCE.
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OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
MUD ROOM : 109
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* PLAN SET STILL IN PROGRESS
NOT FOR BUILDING

EXISTING DEMO / FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING

DEMO

* PLAN SET STILL IN PRODUCTION - NOT FOR BUILDING - 4.22.20
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RIGHT ELEVATION (SOUTH)     SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FRONT ELEVATION (NORTH) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
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C
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T
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FILING CABINET
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WH

A
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A
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APN: 412-39-001 

ZONING: R-1-8 CAMPBELL VILLAGE

EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: R-3/U

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 30'

LOT SIZE: .2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO 45%  = 5,130  SF
MAX LOT COVERAGE 40% = 4,560 SF

EXISTING AREA
(E) HABITABLE AREA = 2,955
(E) NON HAB.  GARAGE = 360 SF 
(E) NON HAB. COVERED FRONT PORCH = 29 SF 
(E) TOTAL = 3,344 SF 

PROPOSED AREA
(E) RESIDENCE TO REMAIN  = 3,344 SF 
(N) HABITABLE = 1,052 SF
(N) GROSS TOTAL = 4,396 SF

4,396 < 5,130 = ALLOWED

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING = 4,396 SF

(E) DRIVEWAY = 793

(E) INSIDE SIDE / REAR PATIO = 779

(E) REAR PATIO = 770

(N) FRONT COVERED PORCH = 779

(N) STREET SIDE COVERED PORCH = 160

(N) STREET SIDE PATIO = 178

TOTAL  = 7,855 SF

PROPERTY NOTES: 
- LOT IS PART OF THE CAMPBELL VILLAGE R-1-8 ZONE 
- MAX 45% FLOOR AREA RATIO 
- MAX 45% LOT COVERAGE 

SUBMITTAL NOTES: 
- 6 TOTAL SETS OF PROJECT PLANS DUE AT SUBMITTAL 
- SUBMITTAL IS TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT WITH THE UNIFORM
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
- ADMINISTRATIVE SITE & ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT - 2/3
MONTHS FOR REVIEW 
- NO PUBLIC HEARING 
- APPLICATION FEES WILL BE DUE AT TIME OF SUBMITTAL 

SETBACKS: 
- FRONT SETBACK - 20'
- REAR - 15% LOT DEPTH OR 20% LESSER 
- SIDE - 5' OR 1/2 THE HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING WALL ADJACENT
TO THE SIDE PROPERTY LINE (WHICHEVER IS GREATER). 
- STREET SIDE - 12' 
- GARAGE - 25' 

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

LOT COVERAGE & FAR (INCL GARAGE) : 11,400 X .45% = 
5,130 SF TOTAL ALLOWED

LOT SIZE: 
.2617 ACRE / 11,400 SF LAND SURVEY 
(.27 ACRE  / 11,761 SF REDFIN) 

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
GARAGE : 5   109

REMODEL TOTAL: 396

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 396 = 1,448 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 1,672 SF

1448 < 1672 = ALLOWED

BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATH

CLOSETCLOSET

STORAGE

NEW AREA: 

EXISTING: 3,344
ADDITION: 1,052SF 

PROPOSED TOTAL: 4,396 (5.23.20)

REMODEL AREA: 

OFFICE / MUD / POWDER ROOMS: 183
BEDROOM : 280
GARAGE : 5

REMODEL TOTAL: 396

ALTERATION AREA: 

ADDITION: 1,052  SF
REMODEL 396 = 1,448 SF

AVOID (N) HOUSE TERMINATION ADDITION + REMODEL 
NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 50% OF EXISTING = 1,672 SF

1448 < 1672 = ALLOWED

6.1.20
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EL DORADO MANUFACTURER'S
EXTERIOR STONE SPECS
(LIGHTWEIGHT STONE, NO HARDWARE 
ANCHORAGE NEEDED, ADHERE WITH MORTAR)

WEATHER - RESISITIVE BARRIER
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MORTAR SETTING BED
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* PLAN SET NOT FOR BUILDING 

ROOF:
- ASPHALT SHINGLES 25 YEAR CLASS A FIRE 
-  RETARDANT ROOFING OVER 30# ASPHALT FELT

EXTERIOR WALL MATERIAL:
- (N) STUCCO TO MATCH (E) STUCCO
- USE 2 LAYERS GRADE 'D'  BUILDING PAPER
- 3 COAT 7/8" THICK OR 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED WEEP SCREED 
AT FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT LEAST 4" ABOVE GRADE 
OR 2" ABOVE CONCRETE OR PAVING CRC R703.7

FASCIA:
- MATCH (E) WHERE APPLICABLE
- 1x2 SHINGLE STOP o/ 2X8 FASCIA @ GABLE ENDS
- 5" FASCIA GUTTER o/ 2X8 FASCIA @ EAVES

WINDOW & DOOR TRIM:
- 1x6 JAMB, HDR & SILL TRIM @ ALL OPENING

POST:
10x10 SQUARE (CONFIRM ON STRUCTURAL DETAILS) WITH 1x6 BASE WRAP

EXTERIOR MATERIALS
- WALL: (E) STUCCO REPAINTED TO LIGHT TAN OR SIMILAR 
- WINDOWS: (N) TO MATCH (E) OR REPLACED SIZE FOR SIZE 
- TRIM: WHITE WOOD CASING
- ROOF: DARK GREY COMPOSITE SHINGLE  OR SIMILAR
- LANDINGS: SEALED CONCRETE
- CHIMNEY: BLUESTONE SLATE  OR SIMILAR
- GARAGE DOOR: METAL & FROSTED GLASS  OR SIMILAR
- FRONT DOOR: STAIN GRADE ALDER  OR SIMILAR
- SIDE DOORS: PAINT GRADE  OR SIMILAR
- SLIDING DOORS: BRONZE VINYL EXTERIOR & WHITE INTERIOR 

* PLAN SET STILL IN PRODUCTION - NOT FOR BUILDING - 2.28.18

  INNER RIGHT SIDE SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FRONT ELEVATION (NORTH) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

LEFT SIDE (EAST) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

RIGHT SIDE (WEST) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" A
A6
A
A6

11
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